Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
Jeffrey B. Lasater	06/08/2007					
Ronald G. Earles		04/30/2007				
John R. Hardin		04/16/2007				
Imran Vehra		03/29/2007				
Randal T. Beste		05/09/2007				
Sergei Sharonov		03/27/2007				
Michael W. Holcombe		03/26/2007				
Mark A. Sitka		03/26/2007				
Richard ⊺. Hay		06/04/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Halliburton Ene	rgy Services, Inc.					
Street Address: 10200 Bellaire B	10200 Bellaire Boulevard					
City: Houston						
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code: 77072	77072					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 17	1380715					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (713)238-8008						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
	e: 713-238-8000					
Email: eskaggs@conleyrose.com						
Correspondent Name: Collin A. R						
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 3267Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267						
		PATENT				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1391-65600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Collin A. Rose
Total Attachments: 10	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1391-65600 Assignment#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey B. Lasater, Ronald G. Earles, John R. Hardin, Imran Vehra, Randal T. Beste, Sergei Sharonov, Michael W. Holcombe, Mark A. Sitka, and Richard T. Hay a ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in Inductive Coupling System, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in Inductive Coupling System;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 11/380,715 filed April 28, 2006, Attorney's File No. 1391-65600, entitled Inductive Coupling System.
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

194550 01/1391 65600

P:2/2

- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

\$ 6 6

ASSIGNORS 6/8/07 Date:

THE STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared \underline{Jeff} , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 8^{-12} day of $30 \sqrt{2}$, 2007.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for

the State of T E X X S

My Commission Expires:

129 1200

MADELYN HARRIS AY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 29, 2011

194550 01/1391 65600

PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0305

Date: 4/3.107

6 2.1.

Ronald G. Earles

THE STATE OF TEXAS ____ § ____ § COUNTY OF HANNES

NONALD G. ZANLES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN	UNDER	MY HAND	AND SEAL	OF OFFICE,	this the	30	_ day of
April			, 2007.				
		STAR STAR	LYNN AND		5.		
[SEAL]		=== 44 1 × ▼		Notary Publi	ic in and fo		
My Commission	Expires:	STR & Q	OF TEX	the State of	<u>_TEKA</u>	<u>5</u>	
Oblialar	<u> </u>		9-2007				

194550 01/1391 66600

John R Hardin Date: April 16, 2007 THE STATE OF Texas S COUNTY OF Harris BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared $\underline{John R}$. Hardin to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the sum that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 16th day of Apr:1 , 2007.

[SEAL]

SHANTELL LOFTON Notary Public, State of Texas res 05-02-20

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

5-2-2009

4

194550 01/1391 65600

Date: 03/09/000	7	Imran Vehra	ch
THE STATE OF <u>TEXA 3</u>	§		
COUNTY OF	<u>></u> §	τn	NAN VEHMA
to me to be the person whose that he executed the same for	se name is subscribed to or the purposes and cor	on this day personally appea to the foregoing instrument, isideration therein expresses AL OF OFFICE, this the	d.
MARCH	, 2007.		
[S E A L]	LYNN CALYNN PURCH	Notary Public in and	
		the State of TEXE	3
My Commission Expires:	6.19-2001	, mmm,	
adialacoz	- ⁰⁶ -19-2007	<i></i>	
	***	****	

~

194550 01/1391 65600

5

Date: MAY 9, 2007 Kandle T. Berty THE STATE OF \$3 \$3 \$Q Harris COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared $\frac{R_{a,m,a_L}}{R_{a,m,a_L}}$, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. gth GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the ______, 2007. day of Men Amore Notary Public in and for [SEAL] the State of My Commission Expires: orch 29, 2011 *****

CHERT AMOUR SMITH JAMES My Commission Expires March 29, 2011

4

194550 01/1391 65600

Date: 3/27/2007

Celeano Sergei Sharonov

THE STATE OF TEXAS ____§ COUNTY OF HOMAS §

SERVEL SHANDONOV

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared _____, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN	UNDER	MY HAND	AND SEAL	OF OFFICE,	this the _	9.177F	day of
MARCH			,2007				
		C	LYNN		ca To	is	
[S E A L]			6 10 T	Notary Publi			
		رى الله رى	\mathbb{N}	the State of	TEXAS	•	
My Commission	Expires:		E OF THE	F			
oulialac	<u>6</u> –		Expires				

194550 01/1391 65600

Date: 26 HAN 07 Michael W. Holcombe

THE STATE OF ş ş 8 COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the ______ day of

Notary Public in and for

TQXQS

the State of

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:



8

194550 01/1391 85600

Date:	March	26.	2007	
			<u></u>	

Carl a. Sitha

Sitka

THE STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> § SCOUNTY OF HANTS §

MARLY STILA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN	UNDER	MY HAND	AND SEAL	OF OFFICE,	this the	90 TH	day of
MARCH		الليبي	1912007,				
		Manufundan CA	LYNN Y PUOL T	D. L		Tain	
[SEAL]				Notary Publ	ic in and fo	r	
My Commission	Expires:	SAN OG	E OF TELES	the State of			
<u>abliala</u>	007		~19-20				

194550 01/1391 65600

Date: <u>June 4, 2007</u> Richard T. Hay
THE STATE OF <u>Texas</u> COUNTY OF Harris
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared \underline{R} , Hay, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 4th day of June, 2007.
[S E A L] SHANTELL LOFTON Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 05-02-2009 the State of <u>TOXAS</u>
My Commission Expires:
05-02-2009

194550 01/1391 65600

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

10